

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	000738	Version: 0					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/6/2000		In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	12/15/2000			
Effective date:							
Title:		Resolution relative to adopting the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005 (Buildings and Fleet Division).					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	Planning, F	RECREATION					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/6/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/8/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2000		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/14/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
9/25/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/27/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
11/30/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/6/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
12/6/2000	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
12/15/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED		
12/20/2000	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

000738 ORIGINAL 971718 THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to adopting the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005 (Buildings and Fleet Division).

This resolution would adopt the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 --2005, which is necessary for receiving State and Federal recreation financial aid.

Whereas, Adoption of a recreation facilities plan that is updated at least every 5 years is a prerequisite for receiving State and Federal recreation financial aid; and

Whereas, The period covered by the adopted Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 1994 - 1998, and extended to 2000, will expire; and

Whereas, The Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005 has been prepared through the cooperation of the City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works, the City of Milwaukee Department of City Development, and the Department of Schools and Community Services of the Milwaukee Public Schools; and

Whereas, This plan establishes goals, policies, and recommendations for the development of Milwaukee's public outdoor

File #: 000738, Version: 0

recreational facilities for the next 5 years in a manner consistent with the City's preservation policy; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005, a copy of which is attached to this file, is adopted; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the appropriate City agencies are directed to be guided by the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005 in their recreational facility planning and in their applications for State and Federal recreation financial assistance. Bldgs & Fleet TWA/mbm 9/7/00